
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 

In the Matter of the 1st Adjustment and ) 
True-Up of Union Electric Company  ) Case No. ER-2015-0132 
d/b/a Ameren Missouri’s Energy Efficiency ) 
Investment Charge Rider   ) 
 

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL 
 

COMES NOW Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr., and hereby moves the Commission for its order 

granting him leave to withdraw as counsel for the Missouri Retailers Association.  Other counsel 

have entered their appearance on behalf of the Missouri Retailers Association.  This withdrawal 

is with the Missouri Retailers Association’s consent 

 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C. 
 
 
      By:    /s/ Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr.    
       Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr., #29645 
       Marc H. Ellinger, #40828 
       Stephanie S. Bell, #61855 
       308 East High Street, Suite 301 
       Jefferson City, MO  65101 
       Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500 
       Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358 
       E-mail: tschwarz@bbdlc.com 
       E-mail: mellinger@bbdlc.com 
       E-mail: sbell@bbdlc.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the above pleading was sent electronic 
mail this 29th day of January, 2015, to: 
 
Whitney Hampton      Roger Steiner 
Whitney.Hampton@psc.mo.gov    roger.steiner@kcpl.com 
 
Office of General Counsel     Timothy A. Blackwell 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov    tim.blackwell@ago.mo.gov 
 
Dustin Allison       Jeremy D. Knee 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov     Jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov 
 
Andrew J. Linhares      Russ Mitten 
Andew@renewmo.org     rmitten@brydonlaw.com 
 
Henry B. Robertson      James B. Lowery 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org    lowery@smithlewis.com 
 
Wendy Tatro       John Coffman 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com    john@johncoffman.net 
 
Lisa C. Langeneckert      Sherrie Hall 
llangeneckert@att.net      sahall@hammondshinners.com 
 
Michael Evans       James M. Fischer 
mevans@hghllc.net      jfischerpc@aol.com 
 
Diana Vuylsteke 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          /s/ Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr.    
       Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr. 
 
 


